Properties Sold
In Manukau

Surrounds
April 19

508/17 Amersham Way

8 Atlantic Place

34 Byblos Place

70 Charles Prevost Drive

18 De Havilland Drive

19 Earnslaw Crescent

256B East Tamaki Road

149 Everglade Drive

ﬁ Lot 77/902 Great South Road

SALE PRICE

$605,000

$485,000

$821,500

$1,179,000

$1,105,000

$765,000

$750,000

$320,000

$830,000

$650,000

$645,000

$642,500

$520,000

$480,000

$790,000

$1,150,000

$1,030,000

$880,000

$730,000

$410,000

$750,000

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

610

604

751

624

414

754

910

184

195

217

n/a

Ray White

Harcourts

Mike Pero

Harveys

Harveys

Harcourts

Pakuranga &
Howick

Harcourts

Ray White

Unknown

Remax

Remax

This publication shows data regarding a wide selection of published residential property sales that have recently occurred. It includes information from multiple sources and
published reports of sales made by most Real Estate agencies and may include private sales. Where data is not publicly available, an individual sale may have been excluded
from the average results and tallies shown in this report. Every reasonable effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information. Barfoot and Thompson Limited

(REA2008) accepts no responsibility should the contents of this market report prove to be incomplete or incorrect.
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Properties Sold
In Manukau

Surrounds

April 19
ADDRESS

Lot 79/902 Great South Road
Lot 97/902 Great South Road
198 Hill Road

5/17A |desia Place

10 Ilex Place

65 Kerrs Road

2/40 Limond Street

8 Monde Place

69 Mount Lebanon Crescent

28 Peretao Rise

Lot 209 Puhinui Park

Lot 232 Puhinui Park

SALE PRICE

$640,000

$710,000

$810,000

$548,000

$900,000

$560,000

$588,000

$788,000

$948,000

$790,000

$689,000

$750,000

CV (2017)

n/a

n/a

$840,000

$570,000

$940,000

$495,000

$530,000

$820,000

$1,000,000

n/a

n/a

n/a

170

213

422

1/6 SH 3266

892

605

1/2 SH 800

655

629

751

177

180

Unlimited
Potential

Unknown

Harveys

Barfoot&Thompson

Ray White

Blugates

Ray White

Harcourts

Barfoot&Thompson

Harveys

Others

Others

This publication shows data regarding a wide selection of published residential property sales that have recently occurred. It includes information from multiple sources and
published reports of sales made by most Real Estate agencies and may include private sales. Where data is not publicly available, an individual sale may have been excluded
from the average results and tallies shown in this report. Every reasonable effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information. Barfoot and Thompson Limited
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(REA2008) accepts no responsibility should the contents of this market report prove to be incomplete or incorrect.
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In Manukau

Surrounds
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ADDRESS SALE PRICE CV (2017)

178 Puhinui Road $481,000 $405000  1/4 SH 1176 Ray White

40 Puhinui Road $600,000 $540,000  1/2 SH 809 Ray White

15 Pulman Place $670,000 $620,000 637 Barfoot&Thompson

97 Redoubt Road $785,000 $700,000 921 Ray White

24 Riverton Drive $550,000 $600,000 497 Ray White

86 Riverton Drive $760,000 $740,000 500

2/4 Sena Place $545,000 $570,000  1/2 SH 890 Ray White

2/8 Sentosa Place $559,000 $570,000  1/2 SH 696

18 Shalimar Place $550,000 $580,000 600

122 Shifnal Drive $505,500 $540,000 600 Harcourts

78 Sikkim Crescent $630,000 $570,000 600 Ray White
m 12 Zelda Avenue $735,000 $740,000 600 Harcourts

This publication shows data regarding a wide selection of published residential property sales that have recently occurred. It includes information from multiple sources and
published reports of sales made by most Real Estate agencies and may include private sales. Where data is not publicly available, an individual sale may have been excluded
from the average results and tallies shown in this report. Every reasonable effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information. Barfoot and Thompson Limited

(REA2008) accepts no responsibility should the contents of this market report prove to be incomplete or incorrect.
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