Properties Sold in Manukau Surrounds April 19



SOLD	ADDRESS	SALE PRICE	CV (2017)	LAND SIZE	BEDROOMS	SOLD BY
	2/2 Almay Place	\$605,000	\$520,000	n/a	3	Ray White
	508/17 Amersham Way	\$485,000	\$480,000	n/a	2	Harcourts
	8 Atlantic Place	\$821,500	\$790,000	610	3	Mike Pero
	34 Byblos Place	\$1,179,000	\$1,150,000	604	5	Harveys
	70 Charles Prevost Drive	\$1,105,000	\$1,030,000	751	4	Harveys
	18 De Havilland Drive	\$765,000	\$880,000	624	4	Harcourts
110	19 Earnslaw Crescent	\$750,000	\$730,000	414	3	Pakuranga &
	256B East Tamaki Road	\$320,000	\$410,000	754	n/a	Howick Harcourts
	149 Everglade Drive	\$830,000	\$750,000	910	3	Ray White
	•					
	Lot 78 Great South Road	\$650,000	n/a	184	2	Unknown
	Lot 76/902 Great South Road	\$645,000	n/a	195	2	Remax
	Lot 77/902 Great South Road	\$642,500	n/a	217	2	Remax

This publication shows data regarding a wide selection of published residential property sales that have recently occurred. It includes information from multiple sources and published reports of sales made by most Real Estate agencies and may include private sales. Where data is not publicly available, an individual sale may have been excluded from the average results and tallies shown in this report. Every reasonable effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information. Barfoot and Thompson Limited (REA2008) accepts no responsibility should the contents of this market report prove to be incomplete or incorrect.



Barfoot & Thompson MRENZ

Properties Sold in Manukau Surrounds April 19



SOLD	ADDRESS	SALE PRICE	CV (2017)	LAND SIZE B	EDROOMS	SOLD BY
	Lot 79/902 Great South Road	\$640,000	n/a	170	2	Unlimited Potential
	Lot 97/902 Great South Road	\$710,000	n/a	213	3	Unknown
TOL I	198 Hill Road	\$810,000	\$840,000	422	4	Harveys
	5/17A Idesia Place	\$548,000	\$570,000	1/6 SH 3266	3	Barfoot & Thompson
The state of the s	10 Ilex Place	\$900,000	\$940,000	892	5	Ray White
	65 Kerrs Road	\$560,000	\$495,000	605	3	Blugates
	2/40 Limond Street	\$588,000	\$530,000	1/2 SH 800	4	Ray White
	8 Monde Place	\$788,000	\$820,000	655	3	Harcourts
	69 Mount Lebanon Crescent	\$948,000	\$1,000,000	629	4	Barfoot & Thompson
	28 Peretao Rise	\$790,000	n/a	751	4	Harveys
	Lot 209 Puhinui Park	\$689,000	n/a	177	3	Others
ALEXENTIC STREET	Lot 232 Puhinui Park	\$750,000	n/a	180	3	Others

This publication shows data regarding a wide selection of published residential property sales that have recently occurred. It includes information from multiple sources and published reports of sales made by most Real Estate agencies and may include private sales. Where data is not publicly available, an individual sale may have been excluded from the average results and tallies shown in this report. Every reasonable effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information. Barfoot and Thompson Limited (REA2008) accepts no responsibility should the contents of this market report prove to be incomplete or incorrect.



Barfoot & Thompson MERZ

Properties Sold in Manukau Surrounds April 19



SOLD	ADDRESS	SALE PRICE	CV (2017)	LAND SIZE BEDI	ROOMS	SOLD BY
	17B Puhinui Road	\$481,000	\$405,000	1/4 SH 1176	2	Ray White
WINE E	40 Puhinui Road	\$600,000	\$540,000	1/2 SH 809	3	Ray White
15 Phiman Place	15 Pulman Place	\$670,000	\$620,000	637	4 <u>Ba</u>	rfoot&Thompson
	97 Redoubt Road	\$785,000	\$700,000	921	3	Ray White
	24 Riverton Drive	\$550,000	\$600,000	497	3	Ray White
	86 Riverton Drive	\$760,000	\$740,000	500	3 <u>Ba</u>	rfoot&Thompson
	2/4 Sena Place	\$545,000	\$570,000	1/2 SH 890	3	Ray White
	2/8 Sentosa Place	\$559,000	\$570,000	1/2 SH 696	3 <u>Ba</u>	urfoot&Thompson
	18 Shalimar Place	\$550,000	\$580,000	600	3 <u>Ba</u>	urfoot&Thompson
	122 Shifnal Drive	\$505,500	\$540,000	600	3	Harcourts
	78 Sikkim Crescent	\$630,000	\$570,000	600	3	Ray White
	12 Zelda Avenue	\$735,000	\$740,000	600	6	Harcourts

This publication shows data regarding a wide selection of published residential property sales that have recently occurred. It includes information from multiple sources and published reports of sales made by most Real Estate agencies and may include private sales. Where data is not publicly available, an individual sale may have been excluded from the average results and tallies shown in this report. Every reasonable effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information. Barfoot and Thompson Limited (REA2008) accepts no responsibility should the contents of this market report prove to be incomplete or incorrect.



Barfoot & Thompson MERIZ